

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25663/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in CMWP No.
23008/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ARUN PRAKASH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH AZAD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in the special leave petition and it is dismissed. However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, we grant nine months' time from today to the petitioners to vacate the premises in question on their furnishing usual undertaking before this Court within six weeks from today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master